Ø	0 () 3	/0	0	5

	FORM COVER SHEET					
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:					
1. Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date:	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):					
FILTERTEK B.V. 03/05/07	Name: FILTERTEK INC.					
	Internal Address:					
	Street Address: 11411 Price Road					
	City: Hebron					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	State: IL					
🗌 Yes 🖾 No	Country: USA Zip: 60034					
	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes X No					
3. Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date(s):03/05/07						
Assignment Change of Nar	ne Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens					
Security Agreement Merger	Joint Research Agreement					
🗍 Government Interest Assignment 🔲 Other						
11/643,382 Additional numbers a	attached? 🗔 Yes 🔀 No					
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>					
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card. ☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. ☐ Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. ☑ Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lion 					
Signature:	April 26, 2007					
Signature:	April 26, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Filtertek B.V.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Ireland</u>, having a place of business at <u>Industrial Estate</u>, <u>Newcastle West</u>, <u>Co., Limerick</u>, <u>Ireland</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignor", owns all rights, title, and interest in the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>CHECK VALVE</u>, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on <u>December 20, 2006</u>, and assigned Application Serial No. <u>11/643,382</u>;

WHEREAS, <u>Filtertek Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at <u>11411 Price Road</u>, <u>Hebron</u>, <u>IL 60034</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in

PATENT REEL: 019221 FRAME: 0277

Case No. 396/559 (F122 PCT)

vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

Dated: 5th March 2007

John Humstires	
Filtertek B.V. JOHN HUMPHREYS	
(printed name)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

VICE PRESIDENT & GENERAL MANACHER (title)

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF MCHENRY

I, <u>David M. Schatz</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Tch. Hu. phan</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 5-4 day of M (-..., 2007.

-2-



) ss.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 019221 FRAME: 0278



In re Appln. of: Jan W.M. Mijers

Appin. No.: 11/643,382

Filed: December 20, 2006

For: CHECK VALVE

Examiner: not yet assigned Art Unit: 3753

Attorney Docket No: 396/559

Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRANSMITTAL

Attached is/are:

Recordal of Assignment; Copy of Executed Assignment (2p); and

Return Receipt Postcard.

Fee calculation:

No additional fee is required.

Small Entity.

An extension fee in an amount of \$_____ for a _____-month extension of time under 37 C.F.R. § 1.136(a).

A petition or processing fee in an amount of \$_____ under 37 C.F.R. § 1.17(_____).

An additional filing fee has been calculated as shown below:

					Sma	Small Entity		Not a Small Entity	
	Claims Remaining After Amendment		Highest No. Previously Paid For	Present Extra	Rate	Add'i Fee	or	Rate	Add'l Fee
Total		Minus			x \$25=			x \$50=	
Indep.		Minus			x 100=			x \$200=	
First Presentation of Multiple Dep. Claim			+\$180=			+ \$360=			
					Total	\$		Total	\$

Fee payment:

A check in the amount of \$_____ is enclosed.

- Please charge Deposit Account No. 23-1925 in the amount of \$40.00 for the assignment recordal. A copy of this Transmittal is enclosed for this purpose.
- Payment by credit card in the amount of \$_____ (Form PTO-2038 is attached).
- The Director is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional filing fees required under 37 CFR § 1.16 and any patent application processing fees under 37 CFR § 1.17 associated with this paper (including any extension fee required to ensure that this paper is timely filed), or to credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.

Respectfully submitted,

April 26 , 2007 Date

BRINKS

HOFER Gilson &lione

(Reg.)No. 54.729) Jon N. Beaubre

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE NBC Tower – Suite 3600, 455 N. Cityfront Plaza Drive, Chicago, IL 60611**P5599**

REEL: 019221 FRAME: 0279



Appin. No.: 11/643,382

Filed: December 20, 2006

For: CHECK VALVE

Examiner: not yet assigned Art Unit: 3753

Attorney Docket No: 396/559

Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRANSMITTAL

Attached is/are:

Recordal of Assignment; Copy of Executed Assignment (2p); and

Return Receipt Postcard.

Fee calculation:

No additional fee is required.

Small Entity.

An extension fee in an amount of \$_____ for a _____-month extension of time under 37 C.F.R. § 1.136(a).

A petition or processing fee in an amount of \$_____ under 37 C.F.R. § 1.17(_____).

An additional filing fee has been calculated as shown below:

					Sma	Small Entity		Not a Small Entity	
	Claims Remaining After Amendment		Highest No. Previously Paid For	Present Extra	Rate	Add'l Fee	ог	Rate	Add'l Fee
Total		Minus			x \$25=			x \$50=	
Indep.		Minus			x 100=			x \$200=	
First Presentation of Multiple Dep. Claim			+\$180=			+ \$360=			
					Total	\$		Total	\$

Fee payment:

A check in the amount of \$_____ is enclosed.

- Please charge Deposit Account No. 23-1925 in the amount of \$40.00 for the assignment recordal. A copy of this Transmittal is enclosed for this purpose.
- Payment by credit card in the amount of \$_____ (Form PTO-2038 is attached).
- The Director is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional filing fees required under 37 CFR § 1.16 and any patent application processing fees under 37 CFR § 1.17 associated with this paper (including any extension fee required to ensure that this paper is timely filed), or to credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.

Respectfully submitted,

April 26 , 2007

Jon N. Beaupre (Reg. No. 54,729)



BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE

NBC Tower - Suite 3600, 455 N. Cityfront Plaza Drive, Chicago, IL 6061 1549 ENT

RECORDED: 04/26/2007

REEL: 019221 FRAME: 0280